

Imray Correction Notice

ICY30-1SF

26 March 2020

Chart Y30 WGS 84

Edition 2018

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to April 2018)

Update (corrected to April 2019)

Update (corrected to April 2020)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2018 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Gilkicker Point**

Insert Lt Oc.G.10s in 50°46'·35N 1°08'·47W (ILNW 348/18)

2 **Bramble Bank**

Insert racon sym. plus assoc. lgd AIS at Bn in 50°47'·41N 1°17'·15W (ILNW 442/18)

3 **Approaches to Portsmouth**

Insert depth 0·3m in 50°46'·58N 1°06'·20W. Delete depth 0·6m close NW (ILNW 516/18)

4 **Southampton Water**

Amend Lt desc. at G starboard con buoy Q.G to Fl.G.5s in 50°52'·55N 1°22'·90W (ILNW 578/18)

5 **Bramble Bank W**

Delete fog signal, Bell at YBY W cardinal pillar Lt buoy VQ(9) in 50°47'·20N 1°18'·65W (ILNW 643/18)

6 **Bramble Bank**

Insert drying height -1·1m in 50°47'·43N 1°17'·43W (ILNW 326/19)

7 **Sandown Bay**

Insert obstruction sym & lgd *Obstn PA* in 50°38'·12N 1°08'·29W (ILNW 468/19)

8 **Approaches to Chichester Harbour**

Insert dangerous Wk sym in 50°45'·41N 0°56'·68W (ILNW 522/19)

9 **Hayling Bay S**

Move Y spher. Lt buoy Fl(5)Y.20s in 50°44'·43N 0°57'·34W to 50°43'·90N 0°57'·54W (ILNW 93/20)